CITY OF SAN ANTONIO

October 1, 2019

Cardtronics USA, Inc.

Attn: Mr. Bill Knoll

SVP, North American Finance

2050 West Sam Houston Parkway South
Suite 1300, Houston, TX 77042

RE: Automated Teller Machine License Agreement (*Contract”) — three {3) month extension on
the same terms and conditions.

Dear Mr. Bill Knoll:

Reference is here made to the Contract, which is between the City of San Antonio, Texas (“City”)
and Cardtronics USA, Inc. (“Cardtronics”). City and Cardtronics are sometimes hereafter
collectively referred to as the *“Parties.

The current term of the Contract will expire on September 30, 2019. The Parties are currently
negotiating the terms and conditions of that certain Amendment No. 7 To Automated Teller
Machine License Agreement (“Amendment 7”). Amendment 7 requires the approval of the San
Antonio City Council (“Council”) in order for it to be effective as to the City. The next Council
meeting will not occur until after September 30, 2019,

This letter evidences the agreement of the Parties to extend the Contract on the same terms and
conditions for a three (3) month term beginning October 1, 2019 and ending December 31, 2019.

This three (3) month extension of the Contract will terminate on the occurrence of alt of (1) the
Parties reaching complete agreement on the terms and conditions of Amendment 7; (2)
Amendment 7 has been approved by the Council; and (3} Amendment 7 has been fully executed
on behalf of Cardtronics and City.

Please acknowledge your acceptance of the extension of the Contract as set forth above by
signing and dating the Acknowledgment and Acceptance portion of this letter on behalf of
Cardtronics. If you have any questions, please feel to contact Laura Sambrano, Procurement
Administrator, at (210) 207-4045.

Sincerely,

puty Chief Financial Officer
ACKNOWLEDGMENT, ACCEPTANCE AND SIGNATURE ON PAGE FOLLOWING



ACKNOWLEDGMENT AND ACCEPTANCE

The undersigned, the EVP North American Retail of CARDTRONICS USA. INC., and the
Deputy Chief Financial Officer of CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, hereby acknowledge, accept and
agree to the extension of the Contract for a three {3) month term beginning October 1, 2019, and
ending December 31, 2019, unless terminated due to the occurrence of the three {3) events
described in the fourth (4™) paragraph above.

EXECUTED this day of September, 2019.

CARDTRONICS USA, INC,

BY:

BillKnoll  ~ {
TITLE: EVP, North Amenca Retail




